
1 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Social Support �Section of the SP Questionnaire


(SSQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Anyone to help with �emotional support 

SSD011 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5 0.27 5 0.27 

1 : Yes 1727 92.25 1732 92.52 

2 : No 112 5.98 1844 98.50 

3 : SP doesn't need help 24 1.28 1868 99.79 

7 : Refused 4 0.21 1872 100.00 



2 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Social Support Section of the SP Questionnaire


(SSQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Spouse gives most emotional support 

SSD021A Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1053 56.25 1053 56.25 

10 : Spouse 817 43.64 1870 99.89 

77 : Refused 2 0.11 1872 100.00 



3 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Social Support Section of the SP Questionnaire


(SSQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Daughter gives most emotional support 

SSD021B Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1071 57.21 1071 57.21 

11 : Daughter 801 42.79 1872 100.00 



4 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Social Support Section of the SP Questionnaire


(SSQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Son gives most emotional support 

SSD021C Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1252 66.88 1252 66.88 

12 : Son 620 33.12 1872 100.00 



5 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Social Support Section of the SP Questionnaire


(SSQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Sibling gives most emotional support 

SSD021D Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1586 84.72 1586 84.72 

13 : Sister/brother 286 15.28 1872 100.00 



6 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Social Support Section of the SP Questionnaire


(SSQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Parent gives most emotional support 

SSD021E Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1845 98.56 1845 98.56 

14 : Parent 27 1.44 1872 100.00 



7 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Social Support Section of the SP Questionnaire


(SSQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Other relative gives emotional support 

SSD021F Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1648 88.03 1648 88.03 

15 : Other relative 224 11.97 1872 100.00 



8 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Social Support Section of the SP Questionnaire


(SSQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Neighbors give most emotional support 

SSD021G Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1798 96.05 1798 96.05 

16 : Neighbors 74 3.95 1872 100.00 



9 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Social Support Section of the SP Questionnaire


(SSQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Co-workers give most emotional support 

SSD021H Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1851 98.88 1851 98.88 

17 : Co-workers 21 1.12 1872 100.00 



10 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Social Support Section of the SP Questionnaire


(SSQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Church members give emotional support 

SSD021I Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1723 92.04 1723 92.04 

18 : Church members 149 7.96 1872 100.00 



11 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Social Support Section of the SP Questionnaire


(SSQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Club members give most emotional support 

SSD021J Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1863 99.52 1863 99.52 

19 : Club members 9 0.48 1872 100.00 



12 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Social Support Section of the SP Questionnaire


(SSQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Professionl gives most emotional support 

SSD021K Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1842 98.40 1842 98.40 

20 : Professionals 30 1.60 1872 100.00 



13 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Social Support Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(SSQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Friends give most emotional support 

SSD021L Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1418 75.75 1418 75.75 

21 : Friends 454 24.25 1872 100.00 



14 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Social Support Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(SSQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Others give most emotional support 

SSD021M Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1816 97.01 1816 97.01 

22 : Other 56 2.99 1872 100.00 



15 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Social Support Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(SSQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


No one gives emotional support 

SSD021N Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1860 99.36 1860 99.36 

23 : No one 12 0.64 1872 100.00 



16 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Social Support Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(SSQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Needed more support in past year 

SSD031 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 145 7.75 145 7.75 

1 : Yes 233 12.45 378 20.19 

2 : No 1486 79.38 1864 99.57 

9 : �Don't know 8 0.43 1872 100.00 



17 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Social Support Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(SSQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


How much more support needed 

SSD041 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1639 87.55 1639 87.55 

1 : A lot more, 50 2.67 1689 90.22 

2 : Some, or 93 4.97 1782 95.19 

3 : A little more emotional support? 90 4.81 1872 100.00 



18 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Social Support Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(SSQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Anyone to help �with financial support 

SSD051 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5 0.27 5 0.27 

1 : Yes 1479 79.01 1484 79.27 

2 : No 316 16.88 1800 96.15 

3 �: Offered help but wouldn't accept it 47 2.51 1847 98.66 

7 : Refused 4 0.21 1851 98.88 

9 : Don't know 21 1.12 1872 100.00 



19 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Social Support Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(SSQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Number of close friends 

SSD061 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5 0.27 5 0.27 

0 82 4.38 87 4.65 

1 152 8.12 239 12.77 

2 195 10.42 434 23.18 

3 181 9.67 615 32.85 

4 148 7.91 763 40.76 

5 225 12.02 988 52.78 

6 177 9.46 1165 62.23 

7 41 2.19 1206 64.42 

8 59 3.15 1265 67.57 

9 20 1.07 1285 68.64 

10 235 12.55 1520 81.20 

11 7 0.37 1527 81.57 

12 88 4.70 1615 86.27 

13 4 0.21 1619 86.49 

14 2 0.11 1621 86.59 

15 73 3.90 1694 90.49 

16 3 0.16 1697 90.65 

17 2 0.11 1699 90.76 

19 1 0.05 1700 90.81 

20 84 4.49 1784 95.30 

24 3 0.16 1787 95.46 

25 27 1.44 1814 96.90 

30 12 0.64 1826 97.54 

35 1 0.05 1827 97.60 

36 1 0.05 1828 97.65 

40 3 0.16 1831 97.81 

45 1 0.05 1832 97.86 

50 13 0.69 1845 98.56 

7777 : Refused 5 0.27 1850 98.82 

9999 : Don't know 22 1.18 1872 100.00 
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